PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6191166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN LUMBER AND CEDAR COMPANY	12/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: MARVIN LUMBER AND CEDAR COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 SILVER BELL RD. SUITE 5
City:	EAGAN
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0033171
Application Number:	09328085
Application Number:	09703533
Application Number:	10712773
PCT Number:	US0015793
Application Number:	10348632
Application Number:	10858227
Application Number:	29174634
Application Number:	29174633
Application Number:	10933817
Application Number:	10933686
Application Number:	11678968
Application Number:	10856380
Application Number:	12558179
PCT Number:	US2004042323
Application Number:	11342307
Application Number:	11127906
Application Number:	11127985
Application Number:	11558364
Application Number:	13418102

PATENT REEL: 053158 FRAME: 0592

506144435

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07642290
Application Number:	07642350
Application Number:	07950790
Application Number:	07642349
Application Number:	08198194
Application Number:	12062471
Application Number:	13253321
Application Number:	29317515
Application Number:	29317516
Application Number:	29339542
Application Number:	29339543
Application Number:	12496455
Application Number:	12902671
Application Number:	13213942
Application Number:	13328776
Application Number:	13427185
Application Number:	13872842
Application Number:	14609174
Application Number:	13872864
Application Number:	14658834
Application Number:	13836306
Application Number:	14827945
Application Number:	14304500
Application Number:	14669985
Application Number:	14921671
Application Number:	15430322
Application Number:	15873707
Application Number:	16035341
Application Number:	16057379
Application Number:	16213566
Application Number:	16596702
Application Number:	29647405
Application Number:	29647406
Application Number:	16838496
Application Number:	16540933
Application Number:	16793684
Application Number:	29726492
Application Number:	29680612

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16793044
Application Number:	29727939
Application Number:	16794979
Application Number:	62857181
Application Number:	16892503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: REQUEST@SLWIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1261.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/ Jesse Cantrell /
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 11

source=1261 NameChange#page1.tif

source=1261 NameChange#page2.tif

source=1261_NameChange#page3.tif

source=1261_NameChange#page4.tif

source=1261 NameChange#page5.tif

source=1261 NameChange#page6.tif

source=1261 NameChange#page7.tif

source=1261_NameChange#page8.tif

source=1261_NameChange#page9.tif

source=1261_NameChange#page10.tif

source=1261_NameChange#page11.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1261.000001 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company, LLC Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company Street Address: 2020 Silver Bell Rd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Suite 5 []Yes [X]No City: Eagan State: MN Zip: 55122 Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [X]No [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 28, 2018 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See Appendix A Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Thomas C. Obermark [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. / Tom Obermark / Thomas C. Obermark/Reg. No. 55,506 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 11 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Conversion

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documentation required to effectuate a conversion by the entity listed below from the law under which the entity was previously governed to the law under which it is governed after the issuance of this certificate, on the date listed and has been approved pursuant to the procedures required in the chapter indicated.

Conversion Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Converting Entity:

Minnesota: Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company

After Conversion, Entity is governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Entity after the Effective Date of Conversion:

Minnesota: Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company, LLC

This Certificate has been issued on: 12/28/2018

THE SOLE BUT THE S

Steve Simon
Secretary of State
State of Minnesota

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Organization

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name:

Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company, LLC

tere Vimon

File Number:

1058058200145

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:

322C

This certificate has been issued on:

12/28/2018



Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota



ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF MARVIN LUMBER AND CEDAR COMPANY TO MARVIN LUMBER AND CEDAR COMPANY, LLC

These Articles of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company have been duly executed and are being filed by Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company, a Minnesota corporation (the "Converting Organization"), under Section 302A.686 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act (the "MBCA").

- 1. A copy of the Plan of Conversion is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. The name of the Converting Organization before the filing of these Articles of Conversion is Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company and the name to which the name of the Converting Organization is to be changed is Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company, LLC (the "Converted Organization").
- 3. The Converted Organization will be a Minnesota limited liability company under Statutes 322C.
- 4. The Plan of Conversion has been approved by the Converting Organization under Section 302A.684 of the MBCA.
- 5. A copy of the Articles of Organization of the Converted Organization is attached hereto as Schedule A to the Plan of Conversion
- These Articles of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company shall be effective December 28, 2018.

MARVIN LUMBER AND CEDAR COMPANY

Paul H. Marvin, Chief Executive Office

Exhibit A

Plan of Conversion

MINNESOTA/2066644 0001/16168751 1

PLAN OF CONVERSION OF MARVIN LUMBER AND CEDAR COMPANY TO MARVIN LUMBER AND CEDAR COMPANY, LLC

The undersigned, on behalf of Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company, a Minnesota corporation (the "Converting Organization"), for the purpose of converting the Converting Organization to a domestic Minnesota limited liability company, and pursuant to Sections 302A.682 to 302A.692 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act ("MBCA"), hereby states as follows:

- 1. The name of the converting organization (as that term is defined in Section 302A.011, Subd. 64 of the MBCA) is Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company.
- 2. The name of the converted organization (as that term is defined in Section 302A.011, Subd. 63 of the MBCA) is Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company, LLC (the "Converted Organization").
- 3. The Converted Organization is a Minnesota limited liability company.
- 4. There are no other terms and conditions of the proposed conversion, other than the terms and conditions contained in this Plan of Conversion.
- 5. All outstanding common stock of the Converting Organization's sole shareholder shall be converted into a one hundred percent (100%) membership interest in the Converted Organization.
- 6. The Converted Organization shall be member-managed by the sole member of the Converted Organization. The current officers of the Converting Organization shall be the initial officers of the Converted Organization.
- 7. A copy of the proposed articles of organization of the Converted Organization is attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u>.
- 8. The conversion contemplated hereby shall be effective December 28, 2018.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	undersigned	has	executed	this	document	or
Decemb	per 28	, 2018.							

MARVIN LUMBER AND CEDAR COMPANY

Paul H. Marvin, Chief Executive Officer

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MARVIN LUMBER AND CEDAR COMPANY, LLC

These Articles of Organization are being filed to implement a conversion pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 322C.1009 Subd. 1(2).

Article I

The name of this company is Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company, LLC.

Article II

The registered office of this company is located at 401 State Avenue North, Warroad, Minnesota 56763.

Article III

The name and address of the organizer of this company are as follows:

Paul H. Marvin 401 State Avenue North Warroad, Minnesota 56763

Article IV

The converting organization is converting into this company, another organization.

The name of the converting organization is Marvin Lumber and Cedar Company (the "Converting Organization"), the form of the converting organization is a corporation, and the jurisdiction of its governing statute is Minnesota.

The conversion was approved in a manner that complied with the Converting Organization's governing statute.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of December 28 , 2018.

Paul H Maryin



File Numbers

105805820012

1058058200145

425-AA

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

12/28/2018 11:59:00 PM

Here Vinn

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

APPENDIX A

	12:22			
1261.001WO1	WINDOW JAMB COMPONENT ASSEMBLY	PCT	Completed	PCT/US00/33171
1261.001W01		US	Issued	
1201.002031	WINDOW SASH POSITION MAINTAINER	103	Issueu	09/328,085
1261.002US2	WINDOW SASH POSITION MAINTAINER	US	Issued	09/703,533
1261.002032	WINDOW SASH POSITION MAINTAINER	03	issuea	205,607 (80)
1261.002US3	ANIAIDONALE A CILI DOCITIONI NAMIN'ITAINICE	US	locused	10/712 772
1261.002033 1261.002WO1	WINDOW SASH POSITION MAINTAINER WINDOW SASH POSITION MAINTAINER	PCT	Issued Completed	10/712,773 PCT/US00/15793
1201.002001	WOOD INTERIOR SCREEN FOR OUT-SWINGING WOOD	IPC.I	Completed	15C1/0200/12/22
1261.020US1	WINDOW	Lic	Issued	10/249 622
1201.020031	WOOD INTERIOR SCREEN FOR OUT-SWINGING WOOD	US	issueu	10/348,632
1261.020US2	WINDOW	lus	Issued	10/050 227
1201.020032	IVVINDOV	103	122050	10/858,227
1261.023US1	CASEMENT WINDOW FOLDING HANDLE	US	Issued	29/174,634
1201.023031	CASEMENT WINDOW FOLDING HANDLE	103	1550.50	123/1/4,034
1261.024US1	COVER FOR A CASEMENT WINDOW HANDLE	lus	Issued	29/174,633
1201.024031	COVER FOR A CASEMENT WINDOW HANDLE	103	1220G0	129/1/4,033
1261.034US1	WINDOW DRIVE MECHANISM	US	Issued	10/933,817
1201.034031	SCREEN ASSEMBLY FOR OUTWARDLY PROJECTING	103	155000	10/533,017
1261.035US1	WINDOW	US	Issued	10/933,686
1201.033031	SCREEN ASSEMBLY FOR OUTWARDLY PROJECTING	103	1220GO	110/333,060
1261.035US2	WINDOW	US	Issued	11/678,968
1201.035032	WINDOW	03	155000	11/0/0,300
1261.046US1	FLASHING ASSEMBLY	lus	Issued	10/856,380
1201.040031	FEASTING ASSERVACE	103	135000	110/630,360
1261.046US2	FLASHING ASSEMBLY	us	Issued	12/558,179
1201.040032	TERMING POSTABLE	100	133000	12,330,173
1261.046WO1	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MOISTURE CONTROL	PCT	Completed	PCT/U52004/042323
	FLASHING ASSEMBLY WITH CROSS CHANNELS AND	1	Compression	110170320070-12323
1261.054US1	METHOD FOR SAME	US	Issued	11/342,307
	JAMB ADJUSTMENT AND SECUREMENT ASSEMBLY AND	100	133000	
1261.057US1	METHODS THEREFOR	lus	Issued	11/127,906
THE STATE OF THE S	TO THE TENTH OF TH	1		
1261.059US1	STRUCTURAL FILLER SYSTEM FOR A WINDOW OR DOOR	LIS	Issued	11/127,985
2202133333		100	133000	122, 227,300
1261.070US1	LOW-PROFILE, SELF-DRAINING THRESHOLD ASSEMBLIES	US	Issued	11/558,364
	SELF-DRAINING THRESHOLD ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING A		105 (14.1)	122,000,00
1261.070US2	RESERVOIR CHAMBER	US	Issued	13/418,102
1261.079US1	SLIDING DOOR LOCKING DEVICE	US	Issued	07/642,290
1261.081US1	SLIDING DOOR MOUNTING SYSTEM	US	Issued	07/642,350
		<u> </u>		
1261.082US2	DOOR SILL COMPOSITION	US	Issued	07/950,790
	WOOD COMPONENT ATTACHMENT DEVICE AND	†		
1261.083US1	METHOD	US	Issued	07/642,349
***************************************		1		
	COMPOSITE FRAMING MEMBER AND WINDOW OR			
1261.084US1		lus	Issued	08/198.104
1261.084US1	COMPOSITE FRAMING MEMBER AND WINDOW OR DOOR ASSEMBLY INCORPORATING A COMPOSITE F	US	Issued	08/198,104

	CULTOUR MALCONALISMOS SALE ACCORATION VILLANDES AND			***************************************
	OUTSWINGING WINDOW ASSEMBLY HAVING AN			
4064 4401164	OPERATIONAL MODE AND A WASH MODE AND	1,10	. .	40 (000 474
1261.112US1	METHO	US	Issued	12/062,471
	OUTSWINGING WINDOW ASSEMBLY HAVING AN			
	OPERATIONAL MODE AND A WASH MODE AND			(
1261.112US2	METHO	US	Issued	13/253,321
1261.123US1	CASEMENT WINDOW FOI DING HANDLE AND COVED	US	Issued	20/217 515
1201.125051	CASEMENT WINDOW FOLDING HANDLE AND COVER	103	issueu	29/317,515
1261.124US1	COVER FOR A CASEMENT WINDOW HANDLE	US	Issued	29/317,516
1261.141US1	HANDLE FOR A LIFT AND SLIDE FENESTRATION	US	Issued	29/339,542
	PAIR OF HANDLE POCKETS FOR A LIFT AND SLIDE			
1261.142US1	FENESTRATION (as amended)	US	Issued	29/339,543
	OPERATING ASSEMBLY FOR A LIFTING AND SLIDING			
1261.145US1	FENESTRATION ASSEMBLY AND RELATED M	US	Issued	12/496,455
	MULTI-POINT LOCK SYSTEM WITH SINGLE POSITION			
1261.147US1	ACTUATION AND RELATED METHODS	US	Issued	12/902,671
1001 1401101	CACU DETAINED DAD ACCEARDIN		lacus d	12/212 042
1261.149US1	SASH RETAINER BAR ASSEMBLY	US	Issued	13/213,942
1261.151US1	SASH LIMITER APPARATUS AND METHOD	US	Issued	13/328,776
	STORE CONTENT AND CONTENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	100	135000	13/323,//
1261.152US1	MULLION COVER LINKAGE	US	Issued	13/427,185
1261.158US1	DOUBLE HUNG OPERATION HARDWARE	US	Issued	12/072 042
1201.138031	DOUBLE HONG OPERATION HARDWARE	103	issued	13/872,842
1261.158US2	DOUBLE HUNG OPERATION HARDWARE	US	Issued	14/609,174
the fact for the plant of the fact of the			133464	2 17 000) 27 1
1261.159US1	DOUBLE HUNG LATCH AND JAMB HARDWARE	US	Issued	13/872,864
1261.159US2	DOUBLE HUNG LATCH AND JAMB HARDWARE	US	Issued	14/658,834
	WINDOW SASH COUNTERBALANCE WITH			
1261.162US1	INDEPENDENTLY OPERABLE SASHES	US	Issued	13/836,306
	WINDOW SASH COUNTERBALANCE WITH			
1261.162US2	INDEPENDENTLY OPERABLE SASHES	US	Issued	14/827,945
	EXTERIOR MOUNTED WINDOW TREATMENT SYSTEM			
1261.163US1	AND WINDOW ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THE SAME	US	Issued	14/304,500
	WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICE FOR HORIZONTAL	}		
1261.167US1	AND VERTICAL SLIDING WINDOWS	US	Issued	14/669,985
	FENESTRATION INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY AND METHOD	· ·		
1261.168US1	FOR USING THE SAME	US	Issued	14/921,671
	INTECDATED CENICOTO ATION CTATUS MONUTODIAS			
1001 1741:04	INTEGRATED FENESTRATION STATUS MONITORING	1	Alle	15/420 222
1261.171US1	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THE SAME	US	Allowed	15/430,322
1001 1701101	FENESTRATION ASSEMBLY OPERATION HARDWARE AND	1	Domestice of	15 (073 707
1261.172US1	METHODS FOR SAME	US	Pending	15/873,707
	INTEGRATED FENESTRATION STATUS MONITORING			
1261.173US1	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE SAME	US	Pending	16/035,341
	PARALEMENTAL MAN TALE ALL DOOR LONG THE DWINE	100	Lenning	1 ± U/ ₩ J J J ** L L

	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************
1261.174US1	FENESTRATION INSTALLATION DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM	US	Pending	16/057,379
	SASH AND FRAME LATCHING ASSEMBLY AND METHODS			
1261.175US1	FOR SAME	US	Pending	16/213,566
	FENESTRATION ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING COMPOSITE			
1261.176US1	FRAME CORES AND METHODS FOR SAME	US	Pending	16/596,702
1261.177US1	FENESTRATION ASSEMBLY	US	Pending	29/647,405
1261.178US1	FENESTRATION LATCH	US	Allowed	29/647,406
	FENESTRATION ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION SYSTEM			
1261.179US1	FOR THE SAME	US	Pending	16/838,496
	FENESTRATION ASSEMBLY AND BUILDING SERVICE			
1261.180US1	CONTROL WITH THE SAME	US	Pending	16/540,933
1261.182US1	SELF SEATING FENESTRATION HARDWARE	US	Pending	16/793,684
1261.183US1	FENESTRATION HARDWARE	US	Allowed	29/726,492
1261.184US1	FENESTRATION HARDWARE	US	Allowed	29/680,612
	LOW PROFILE FENESTRATION SCREEN ASSEMBLY AND	<b>†</b>		
1261.185US1	METHOD FOR SAME	US	Pending	16/793,044
1261.186US1	FENESTRATION SCREEN ASSEMBLY	US	Pending	29/727,939
***************************************	LOW PROFILE PANEL HANDLE ASSEMBLY AND METHODS			
1261.187US1	FOR SAME	US	Pending	16/794,979
	PROTRUDING FENESTRATION ASSEMBLY AND			
1261.188PRV	METHODS FOR SAME	US	Pending	62/857,181
	PROJECTING FENESTRATION ASSEMBLY AND METHODS			
1261.188US1	FOR SAME	US	Pending	16/892,503

**RECORDED: 07/08/2020**